FORM PTO-1595 DECC 12-10	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Tradepark Q
Tab actions = = = 11/24/99/ -	
10122	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kikuya KATO and Ryou MATOBA	Name: Kikuya KATO of 4-1-8, Nagaremachi,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No	Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan Internal Address: and UNITECH CO., LATO. of 367-2, Kashiwa, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 24 AUG 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Taterit Application 110.(c)	UP1 4484 18
İ	
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes X0 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Loud	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/08/1999_DFLOYD 00000019_09448478	Ŭ .
FC:55 reet Address: LOIUS 3000 LOUD	8. Deposit account number:
3137 Mt. Vernon Avenue	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22305	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature 24 NOV 1999 Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
Inventor(s)	Kikuya Kato, Ryou Matoba
full name(s)	
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	Kikuya Kato at 4-1-8, Nagaremachi, Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi,
Assignee Name and Audress	Osaka-fu, Japan and Unitech Co., £td. at 367-2, Kashiwa,
	Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan
	(hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Tit⊧e of	METHOD OF DETECTING RNA
Invention	
	which application was
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 24th day of August 1999.
either (a) or (b)	(b) filed on the day of 19, Serial No
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed atOsaka-shi, Osaka-fu and Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken
Dare	this 21th day of August , 1999.
	INVENTOR(S):
nventor(s)	Kikuya Kato
ull igrature(s)	Ryon Matoba
Witnesses' ful:	WITNESSES: - Mikehiko Kasuga Takahiko Kasuga
Signatures	

RECORDED: 11/24/1999 REEL: 0

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0950